In 2023 Yorkville Police Department partnered with the Association for Individual Development (A.I.D.) to have an on-site 
social worker in the department on a part time basis. We were excited to have Wendy Stanton as AID’s representative to 
our agency. Wendy received eighty one (81) total cases that included one hundred and twenty nine (129) individual clients. 
These cases encompassed our CAR and CIT calls for service as well as those impacted by death, domestic violence, and sex-
ual assault. Contact was made with and resources were provided to each one of the individuals whose circumstances war-